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1 L 241 METROPOLITAN GRP 11,406,080,284 8.67 8.67
2 L 860 NORTHWESTERN MUT GRP 7,857,190,449 5.97 14.64
3 L 304 PRUDENTIAL OF AMER GRP 7,291,843,034 5.54 20.18
4 L 826 NEW YORK LIFE GRP 6,921,477,851 5.26 25.44
5 L 904 JOHN HANCOCK GRP 5,441,009,468 4.14 29.58
6 L 20 LINCOLN NATL GRP 5,045,632,862 3.83 33.41
7 L 468 AEGON US HOLDING GRP 4,233,388,740 3.22 36.63
8 L 12 AMERICAN INTL GRP 3,734,313,380 2.84 39.47
9 L 435 MASS MUT LIFE INS GRP 3,588,081,196 2.73 42.20
10 L 176 STATE FARM GRP 3,453,532,590 2.62 44.82
11 L 91 HARTFORD FIRE & CAS GRP 3,191,790,642 2.43 47.25
12 L 968 AXA INS GRP 3,131,253,947 2.38 49.63
13 L 429 GUARDIAN LIFE GRP 2,914,669,486 2.22 51.84
14 L 229 ING AMER INS HOLDING GRP 2,694,940,911 2.05 53.89
15 L 8 ALLSTATE INS GRP 2,313,310,821 1.76 55.65
16 L 709 PACIFIC LIFE GRP 2,287,496,909 1.74 57.39
17 L 458 PROTECTIVE LIFE INS GRP 2,249,599,358 1.71 59.10
18 L 370 AMERICAN FAMILY CORP GRP 2,113,528,851 1.61 60.71
19 L 869 MINNESOTA MUT GRP 1,999,368,829 1.52 62.23
20 L 41 CITIGROUP GRP 1,945,036,256 1.48 63.70
21 L 549 SUN LIFE ASSUR CO OF CN GRP 1,843,277,579 1.40 65.10
22 L 4011 GENWORTH FIN GRP 1,781,122,869 1.35 66.46
23 L 565 UNUMPROVIDENT CORP GRP 1,645,621,546 1.25 67.71
24 L 290 LIBERTY NATL GRP 1,643,646,520 1.25 68.96
25 L 140 NATIONWIDE CORP GRP 1,532,542,360 1.16 70.12

**INDUSTRY TOTAL** 131,568,256,657 100.00 100.00

NOTE: Based on filings received by March 29, 2010,  
an estimated 97.15% of Life, Accident & Health filings have been received. 
An estimated 94.51% of Fraternal filings have been received. 
 
Additional information can be found on the Research Webpage at  
http://www.naic.org/research_home.htm



© 2010 National Association of Insurance Commissioners

03/29/2010
LIFE AND FRATERNAL INSURANCE INDUSTRY

2009 TOP 25 COMPANIES BY COUNTRYWIDE PREMIUM
By Line of Business

Annuity Considerations

© 2010 National Association of Insurance Commissioners

03/29/2010
LIFE AND FRATERNAL INSURANCE INDUSTRY

2009 TOP 25 COMPANIES BY COUNTRYWIDE PREMIUM
By Line of Business

Annuity Considerations

RANK
BUS

TYPE

GROUP/
COMPANY

CODE GROUP/COMPANY NAME
DIRECT

PREMIUMS

MARKET
SHARE

%

CUMULATIVE
MARKET
SHARE %

1 L 241 METROPOLITAN GRP 22,292,365,316 9.19 9.19
2 L 304 PRUDENTIAL OF AMER GRP 18,319,260,921 7.55 16.73
3 L 229 ING AMER INS HOLDING GRP 13,952,468,539 5.75 22.48
4 L 918 JACKSON NATL GRP 13,854,206,756 5.71 28.19
5 L 20 LINCOLN NATL GRP 13,325,859,690 5.49 33.68
6 L 12 AMERICAN INTL GRP 12,788,053,798 5.27 38.95
7 L 826 NEW YORK LIFE GRP 11,211,375,407 4.62 43.57
8 L 1216 TIAA FAMILY GRP 9,565,244,902 3.94 47.51
9 L 4 AMERIPRISE FIN GRP 9,134,513,058 3.76 51.28
10 L 761 ALLIANZ INS GRP 8,472,058,325 3.49 54.77
11 L 468 AEGON US HOLDING GRP 7,965,064,522 3.28 58.05
12 L 968 AXA INS GRP 7,891,925,484 3.25 61.30
13 L 709 PACIFIC LIFE GRP 7,338,146,988 3.02 64.32
14 L 904 JOHN HANCOCK GRP 7,331,732,325 3.02 67.35
15 L 44 AVIVA GRP 5,742,644,100 2.37 69.71
16 L 769 GREAT WEST GRP 5,077,409,824 2.09 71.80
17 L 549 SUN LIFE ASSUR CO OF CN GRP 4,835,084,399 1.99 73.80
18 L 435 MASS MUT LIFE INS GRP 3,690,137,331 1.52 75.32
19 L 2658 AMERICAN EQUITY INVESTMENT GRP 3,677,402,714 1.52 76.83
20 L 431 MIDLAND NATL LIFE INS GRP 3,207,687,905 1.32 78.15
21 L 704 OHIO NATL LIFE GRP 2,602,403,971 1.07 79.23
22 B 2938 THRIVENT FINANCIAL FOR LUTHERANS GRP 2,507,686,168 1.03 80.26
23 L 1129 WHITE MOUNTAINS GRP 2,492,114,858 1.03 81.29
24 L 836 WEST SOUTHERN GRP 2,449,263,137 1.01 82.30
25 L 408 AMERICAN NATL FIN GRP 2,168,516,154 0.89 83.19

**INDUSTRY TOTAL** 242,692,409,118 100.00 100.00

NOTE: Based on filings received by March 29, 2010,  
an estimated 97.15% of Life, Accident & Health filings have been received. 
An estimated 94.51% of Fraternal filings have been received. 
 
Additional information can be found on the Research Webpage at  
http://www.naic.org/research_home.htm
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1 L 241 METROPOLITAN GRP 93,870,096,487 13.45 13.45
2 L 304 PRUDENTIAL OF AMER GRP 49,570,283,181 7.10 20.55
3 L 707 UNITEDHEALTH GRP 35,278,425,030 5.06 25.61
4 L 904 JOHN HANCOCK GRP 27,149,744,273 3.89 29.50
5 L 826 NEW YORK LIFE GRP 25,631,097,890 3.67 33.17
6 L 229 ING AMER INS HOLDING GRP 23,093,509,135 3.31 36.48
7 L 468 AEGON US HOLDING GRP 21,027,113,102 3.01 39.49
8 L 20 LINCOLN NATL GRP 19,476,039,115 2.79 42.29
9 L 91 HARTFORD FIRE & CAS GRP 17,873,813,400 2.56 44.85
10 L 1 AETNA GRP 17,474,370,739 2.50 47.35
11 L 12 AMERICAN INTL GRP 17,423,523,941 2.50 49.85
12 L 370 AMERICAN FAMILY CORP GRP 17,390,507,632 2.49 52.34
13 L 332 PRINCIPAL FIN GRP 15,789,050,845 2.26 54.60
14 L 918 JACKSON NATL GRP 14,494,677,646 2.08 56.68
15 L 119 HUMANA GRP 14,033,472,699 2.01 58.69
16 L 435 MASS MUT LIFE INS GRP 13,241,146,479 1.90 60.59
17 L 968 AXA INS GRP 11,609,659,085 1.66 62.25
18 L 4 AMERIPRISE FIN GRP 10,622,881,643 1.52 63.77
19 L 709 PACIFIC LIFE GRP 10,573,295,228 1.52 65.29
20 L 860 NORTHWESTERN MUT GRP 10,406,603,733 1.49 66.78
21 L 1216 TIAA FAMILY GRP 10,365,323,961 1.49 68.26
22 L 140 NATIONWIDE CORP GRP 9,578,120,701 1.37 69.64
23 L 901 CIGNA HLTH GRP 9,286,361,196 1.33 70.97
24 L 761 ALLIANZ INS GRP 8,958,067,872 1.28 72.25
25 L 549 SUN LIFE ASSUR CO OF CN GRP 8,061,097,787 1.16 73.41

**INDUSTRY TOTAL** 697,864,427,865 100.00 100.00

NOTE: Based on filings received by March 29, 2010,  
an estimated 97.15% of Life, Accident & Health filings have been received. 
An estimated 94.51% of Fraternal filings have been received. 
 
Additional information can be found on the Research Webpage at  
http://www.naic.org/research_home.htm
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